Borough of Turtle Creek Take notice that the Borough of Turtle Creek Council will hold a public meeting on Monday, December 16, 2024 to adopt the 2025 Tentative Budget which will then be available for review for 10 davs. Council will hold a public meeting on Monday, December 30, 2024 to adopt the 2025 Final Budget and to conduct any other business. Meetings are held in the Council Chambers, Turtle Creek Borough Building, 125 Monroeville Avenue. Turtle Creek, PA at 7:00 p.m. and are open to the public. Julie Pantalone

Borough Administrator